
Steirische Berglauf - Meisterschaft (10,1km)

Männlich
1. 3 Schlagbauer Christoph 1989 m M Allg. Kl. RC TRI RUN Atus Weiz 50:58,5
2. 2 Gruber Robert 1975 m M40 Kolland Topsport Gaal 52:31,9
3. 4 Gärtner Lukas 1981 m M35 LTV  Köflach 52:54,7
4. 53 Potocar Andreas 1984 m M Allg. Kl. runninGraz 53:11,9
5. 5 Schriebl Stefan 1986 m M Allg. Kl. LTV  Köflach 53:23,8
6. 22 Fürstaller Michael 1992 m M Allg. Kl. ATV Irdning 55:03,0
7. 1 Ringhofer Andreas 1970 m M45 PSV Leoben 55:18,4
8. 48 Peter Mathias 1996 m M Allg. Kl. runninGraz 55:30,9
9. 39 Konrad Manfred 1967 m M50 Kolland Topsport Gaal 56:13,4
10. 19 Farnleitner Hannes 1975 m M40 RC TRI RUN Atus Weiz 56:23,6
11. 7 Kohlhofer Michael 1994 m M Allg. Kl. LTV  Köflach 56:52,7
12. 34 Janecek Oldrich 1982 m M35 Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:26,6
13. 31 Hiebler Thomas 1993 m M Allg. Kl. TRC Pernegg 57:28,1
14. 56 Stieg Mathias 1965 m M50 ATV Irdning 1:00:24,3
15. 21 Frank Michael 1976 m M40 LCA Hochschwab 1:01:06,1
16. 29 Grüßer Johann 1960 m M55 LC IDEE Rottenmann 1:01:20,3
17. 27 Großegger Christof 1988 m M Allg. Kl. runninGraz 1:02:04,0
18. 61 Tischler Andreas 1982 m M35 TRC Pernegg 1:02:10,3
19. 41 Kubelka Stefan 1996 m M Allg. Kl. runninGraz 1:02:13,5
20. 32 Hirtler Stefan 1987 m M Allg. Kl. TRC Pernegg 1:02:16,8
21. 24 Grabner Gottfried 1975 m M40 RC TRI RUN Atus Weiz 1:02:25,1
22. 59 Tatzl Michael 1983 m M Allg. Kl. TRC Pernegg 1:03:49,4
23. 15 Derler Robert 1977 m M40 TRC Pernegg 1:04:32,0
24. 12 Berghofer Karl 1975 m M40 TSV Sparkasse Hartberg 1:04:46,3
25. 35 Kahlbacher Karl 1956 m M60 LTC Graz 1:05:08,5
26. 17 Eichberger Martin 1999 m MU20 Sporting Chocolate 1:05:30,7
27. 47 Oswald Heribert 1973 m M40 TRC Pernegg 1:05:59,8
28. 42 Macher Kurt 1959 m M55 HRC Jaritzberg 1:06:00,2
29. 23 Gersin Josef 1957 m M60 FC Donald St. Ruprecht 1:06:07,8
30. 28 Großhammer Johann 1968 m M45 X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg 1:07:07,6
31. 52 Pongritz Anton 1972 m M45 TUS Kainach 1:07:58,6
32. 58 Suntinger Wolfgang 1953 m M60 ATV Irdning 1:08:29,7
33. 65 Wolfberger Kurt 1953 m M60 Atus Judenburg 1:08:43,5
34. 14 Dallinger Michael 1998 m MU20 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:08:45,3
35. 44 Marcher Heinz 1969 m M45 Atus Judenburg 1:09:09,2
36. 62 Tockner Helmut 1963 m M50 LCA Hochschwab 1:09:16,7
37. 11 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1973 m M40 Sporting Chocolate 1:09:49,9
38. 54 Pucher Franz 1962 m M55 LCA Hochschwab 1:10:00,1
39. 55 Resedaritz Andreas 1969 m M45 LCA Hochschwab 1:10:10,7
40. 51 Podhraski Franz 1958 m M55 FC Donald St. Ruprecht 1:12:07,1
41. 40 Koubek Franz 1959 m M55 LCA Hochschwab 1:12:34,2
42. 38 Kohlhauser Bernd 1969 m M45 RTT Passail 1:14:32,2
43. 46 Moser Peter 1964 m M50 Sporting Chocolate 1:20:43,8

Weiblich
1. 8 Rosegger Claudia 1974 w W40 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:01:36,1
2. 9 Riffel Sarah 1994 w W Allg. Kl. LTV  Köflach 1:06:19,9
3. 10 Knoll-Rumpl Paula 1957 w W60 RTT Passail 1:07:06,8
4. 66 Zach Olivia 1996 w W Allg. Kl. TSV Sparkasse Hartberg 1:10:14,2
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5. 50 Pierer Elfriede 1967 w W50 HRC Jaritzberg 1:12:19,1
6. 57 Streibl Justina 1971 w W45 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:13:07,2
7. 20 Felber Sarah 1993 w W Allg. Kl. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:16:58,6
8. 13 Braun Bettina 1979 w W35 LCA Hochschwab 1:17:45,7
9. 67 Lackner-KnöblreiteYvonne 1980 w W35 LCA Hochschwab 1:22:02,9
10. 33 Hödl Maria 1965 w W50 TRC Pernegg 1:23:07,0
11. 26 Greinix Astrid 1980 w W35 Sporting Chocolate 1:23:28,0
12. 16 Egger Antonia 1997 w W Allg. Kl. LTV  Köflach 1:23:30,3
13. 18 Farmer Maria 1957 w W60 LCA Hochschwab 1:26:14,2
14. 25 Grabner Monika 1963 w W50 Sporting Chocolate 1:26:26,2
15. 63 Triebl Christa 1960 w W55 TV Fürstenfeld 1:41:52,8
16. 60 Tiefengraber Erika 1965 w W50 Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:42:10,9

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 59
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Steirische Berglauf - Meisterschaft (10,1km)

1. LTV  Köflach 1 19
4 Lukas Gärtner 52:54,7 M35 1981 3
5 Stefan Schriebl 53:23,8 M Allg. Kl. 1986 5
7 Michael Kohlhofer 56:52,7 M Allg. Kl. 1994 11

2. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 23
2 Robert Gruber 52:31,9 M40 1975 2
39 Manfred Konrad 56:13,4 M50 1967 9
34 Oldrich Janecek 57:26,6 M35 1982 12

3. runninGraz 1 29
53 Andreas Potocar 53:11,9 M Allg. Kl. 1984 4
48 Mathias Peter 55:30,9 M Allg. Kl. 1996 8
27 Christof Großegger 1:02:04,0 M Allg. Kl. 1988 17

4. RC TRI RUN Atus Weiz 1 32
3 Christoph Schlagbauer 50:58,5 M Allg. Kl. 1989 1
19 Hannes Farnleitner 56:23,6 M40 1975 10
24 Gottfried Grabner 1:02:25,1 M40 1975 21

5. TRC Pernegg 1 51
31 Thomas Hiebler 57:28,1 M Allg. Kl. 1993 13
61 Andreas Tischler 1:02:10,3 M35 1982 18
32 Stefan Hirtler 1:02:16,8 M Allg. Kl. 1987 20

6. ATV Irdning 1 52
22 Michael Fürstaller 55:03,0 M Allg. Kl. 1992 6
56 Mathias Stieg 1:00:24,3 M50 1965 14
58 Wolfgang Suntinger 1:08:29,7 M60 1953 32

7. TRC Pernegg 2 72
59 Michael Tatzl 1:03:49,4 M Allg. Kl. 1983 22
15 Robert Derler 1:04:32,0 M40 1977 23
47 Heribert Oswald 1:05:59,8 M40 1973 27

8. LCA Hochschwab 1 89
21 Michael Frank 1:01:06,1 M40 1976 15
62 Helmut Tockner 1:09:16,7 M50 1963 36
54 Franz Pucher 1:10:00,1 M55 1962 38

9. Sporting Chocolate 1 106
17 Martin Eichberger 1:05:30,7 MU20 1999 26
11 Gerhard Arbesleitner 1:09:49,9 M40 1973 37
46 Peter Moser 1:20:43,8 M50 1964 43
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Steirische Berglauf - Meisterschaft (10,1km)

1. Kolland Topsport Gaal 1 14
8 Claudia Rosegger 1:01:36,1 W40 1974 1
57 Justina Streibl 1:13:07,2 W45 1971 6
20 Sarah Felber 1:16:58,6 W Allg. Kl. 1993 7

2. LCA Hochschwab 1 30
13 Bettina Braun 1:17:45,7 W35 1979 8
67 Yvonne Lackner-Knöblreiter 1:22:02,9 W35 1980 9
18 Maria Farmer 1:26:14,2 W60 1957 13
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Steirische Berglauf - Meisterschaft (10,1km)

W Allg. Kl.
1. 9 Riffel Sarah 1994 w LTV  Köflach 1:06:19,9
2. 66 Zach Olivia 1996 w TSV Sparkasse Hartberg 1:10:14,2
3. 20 Felber Sarah 1993 w Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:16:58,6
4. 16 Egger Antonia Tatjana 1997 w LTV  Köflach 1:23:30,3

W35
1. 13 Braun Bettina 1979 w LCA Hochschwab 1:17:45,7
2. 67 Lackner-Knöblreiter Yvonne 1980 w LCA Hochschwab 1:22:02,9
3. 26 Greinix Astrid 1980 w Sporting Chocolate 1:23:28,0

W40
1. 8 Rosegger Claudia 1974 w Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:01:36,1

W45
1. 57 Streibl Justina 1971 w Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:13:07,2

W50
1. 50 Pierer Elfriede 1967 w HRC Jaritzberg 1:12:19,1
2. 33 Hödl Maria 1965 w TRC Pernegg 1:23:07,0
3. 25 Grabner Monika 1963 w Sporting Chocolate 1:26:26,2
4. 60 Tiefengraber Erika 1965 w Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:42:10,9

W55
1. 63 Triebl Christa 1960 w TV Fürstenfeld 1:41:52,8

W60
1. 10 Knoll-Rumpl Paula 1957 w RTT Passail 1:07:06,8
2. 18 Farmer Maria 1957 w LCA Hochschwab 1:26:14,2

MU20
1. 17 Eichberger Martin 1999 m Sporting Chocolate 1:05:30,7
2. 14 Dallinger Michael 1998 m Kolland Topsport Gaal 1:08:45,3

M Allg. Kl.
1. 3 Schlagbauer Christoph 1989 m RC TRI RUN Atus Weiz 50:58,5
2. 53 Potocar Andreas 1984 m runninGraz 53:11,9
3. 5 Schriebl Stefan 1986 m LTV  Köflach 53:23,8
4. 22 Fürstaller Michael 1992 m ATV Irdning 55:03,0
5. 48 Peter Mathias 1996 m runninGraz 55:30,9
6. 7 Kohlhofer Michael 1994 m LTV  Köflach 56:52,7
7. 31 Hiebler Thomas 1993 m TRC Pernegg 57:28,1
8. 27 Großegger Christof 1988 m runninGraz 1:02:04,0
9. 41 Kubelka Stefan 1996 m runninGraz 1:02:13,5
10. 32 Hirtler Stefan 1987 m TRC Pernegg 1:02:16,8
11. 59 Tatzl Michael 1983 m TRC Pernegg 1:03:49,4

M35
1. 4 Gärtner Lukas 1981 m LTV  Köflach 52:54,7
2. 34 Janecek Oldrich 1982 m Kolland Topsport Gaal 57:26,6
3. 61 Tischler Andreas 1982 m TRC Pernegg 1:02:10,3

M40
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1. 2 Gruber Robert 1975 m Kolland Topsport Gaal 52:31,9
2. 19 Farnleitner Hannes 1975 m RC TRI RUN Atus Weiz 56:23,6
3. 21 Frank Michael 1976 m LCA Hochschwab 1:01:06,1
4. 24 Grabner Gottfried 1975 m RC TRI RUN Atus Weiz 1:02:25,1
5. 15 Derler Robert 1977 m TRC Pernegg 1:04:32,0
6. 12 Berghofer Karl 1975 m TSV Sparkasse Hartberg 1:04:46,3
7. 47 Oswald Heribert 1973 m TRC Pernegg 1:05:59,8
8. 11 Arbesleitner Gerhard 1973 m Sporting Chocolate 1:09:49,9

M45
1. 1 Ringhofer Andreas 1970 m PSV Leoben 55:18,4
2. 28 Großhammer Johann 1968 m X-Trim ASKÖ Zeltweg 1:07:07,6
3. 52 Pongritz Anton 1972 m TUS Kainach 1:07:58,6
4. 44 Marcher Heinz 1969 m Atus Judenburg 1:09:09,2
5. 55 Resedaritz Andreas 1969 m LCA Hochschwab 1:10:10,7
6. 38 Kohlhauser Bernd 1969 m RTT Passail 1:14:32,2

M50
1. 39 Konrad Manfred 1967 m Kolland Topsport Gaal 56:13,4
2. 56 Stieg Mathias 1965 m ATV Irdning 1:00:24,3
3. 62 Tockner Helmut 1963 m LCA Hochschwab 1:09:16,7
4. 46 Moser Peter 1964 m Sporting Chocolate 1:20:43,8

M55
1. 29 Grüßer Johann 1960 m LC IDEE Rottenmann 1:01:20,3
2. 42 Macher Kurt 1959 m HRC Jaritzberg 1:06:00,2
3. 54 Pucher Franz 1962 m LCA Hochschwab 1:10:00,1
4. 51 Podhraski Franz 1958 m FC Donald St. Ruprecht 1:12:07,1
5. 40 Koubek Franz 1959 m LCA Hochschwab 1:12:34,2

M60
1. 35 Kahlbacher Karl 1956 m LTC Graz 1:05:08,5
2. 23 Gersin Josef 1957 m FC Donald St. Ruprecht 1:06:07,8
3. 58 Suntinger Wolfgang 1953 m ATV Irdning 1:08:29,7
4. 65 Wolfberger Kurt 1953 m Atus Judenburg 1:08:43,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 59
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Steirische Berglauf - Meisterschaft (4,5km)

Männlich
1. 203 Geieregger Felix 2001 m MU18 LTV  Köflach 24:06,3
2. 206 Holzinger Lennart 2002 m MU16 ATV Irdning 26:33,1
3. 202 Friedrich Thomas 2001 m MU18 LTV  Köflach 29:14,6
4. 201 Feldbaumer Tobias 2003 m MU16 Kolland Topsport Gaal 30:03,4
5. 210 Michitsch Felix 2003 m MU16 LTV  Köflach 31:16,9
6. 213 Ritter Manfred 1952 m M65 TSV Sparkasse Hartberg 31:37,4
7. 207 Hortig Berndt 1952 m M65 LCA Hochschwab 34:06,5
8. 205 Hochfellner Willi 1951 m M65 Kolland Topsport Gaal 34:21,1
9. 204 Haubenwallner Josef 1947 m M70 LCA Hochschwab 35:03,7
10. 217 Zechner Peter 1948 m M65 RTT Passail 38:37,0
11. 208 Lechner Maximilian 2003 m MU16 TRC Pernegg 39:39,6
12. 214 Schrempf Hermann 1937 m M80 ATV Irdning 39:53,5
13. 209 Melinz Johann 1943 m M70 LCA Hochschwab 44:16,0
14. 215 Stelzer Herbert 1936 m M80 Atus Gratkorn 51:27,5

Weiblich
1. 218 Zechner Theresia 1951 w W65 RTT Passail 45:11,9

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 15
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Steirische Berglauf - Meisterschaft (4,5km)

W65
1. 218 Zechner Theresia 1951 w RTT Passail 45:11,9

MU16
1. 206 Holzinger Lennart 2002 m ATV Irdning 26:33,1
2. 201 Feldbaumer Tobias 2003 m Kolland Topsport Gaal 30:03,4
3. 210 Michitsch Felix 2003 m LTV  Köflach 31:16,9
4. 208 Lechner Maximilian 2003 m TRC Pernegg 39:39,6

MU18
1. 203 Geieregger Felix 2001 m LTV  Köflach 24:06,3
2. 202 Friedrich Thomas 2001 m LTV  Köflach 29:14,6

M65
1. 213 Ritter Manfred 1952 m TSV Sparkasse Hartberg 31:37,4
2. 207 Hortig Berndt 1952 m LCA Hochschwab 34:06,5
3. 205 Hochfellner Willi 1951 m Kolland Topsport Gaal 34:21,1
4. 217 Zechner Peter 1948 m RTT Passail 38:37,0

M70
1. 204 Haubenwallner Josef 1947 m LCA Hochschwab 35:03,7
2. 209 Melinz Johann 1943 m LCA Hochschwab 44:16,0

M80
1. 214 Schrempf Hermann 1937 m ATV Irdning 39:53,5
2. 215 Stelzer Herbert 1936 m Atus Gratkorn 51:27,5

Anzahl Teilnehmer: 15
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Steirische Berglauf - Meisterschaft (4,5km)

1. LTV  Köflach 1 9
203 Felix Geieregger 24:06,3 MU18 2001 1
202 Thomas Friedrich 29:14,6 MU18 2001 3
210 Felix Michitsch 31:16,9 MU16 2003 5
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